RESOLUTION NO. 2024-042

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOLFFORTH, TEXAS AWARDING THE BID FOR THE ALCOVE ELEVATED STORAGE TANK TO LANDMARK STRUCTURES I, LP, AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,852,000; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to award the bid for the Alcove Elevated Storage Tank to Landmark Structures I, LP, and authorize execution of the construction contract in the amount of \$4,852,000

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOLFFORTH, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby awards the bid for the Alcove Elevated Storage Tank to Landmark Structures I, LP, and authorizes execution of the construction contract in the amount of \$4,852,000 attached to this Resolution as **Exhibit A**.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wolfforth, Texas on this the 4th day of November, 2024.

	Doug Hutcheon, Mayor Pro Tem
	City of Wolfforth, Texas
ATTEST:	
Terri Robinette, City Secretary	